following the binary system (Yes/No) and on the basis of the following essential criteria

1. The presentation of the offer;

2. References of bidder in the supply of these equipment;
3. The technical characteristics of the equipment;
4. Proof of acceptance of the Contract;
5. Financial Capacity of an amount of twenty-five million (25 000 000) delivered by

a bank.
Only Tenderers not affected by any of the eliminatory criteria and who have obtained at
least 80% of "YES" either 4/5 on all the essential criteria will be considered technically
qualified and admitted to the analysis of their financial offers.